
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 22-0575 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:8/4/2022 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:8/9/2022 8/9/2022

Title: (CD 3) Authorize Execution of Amendment Number 1 to City Secretary Contract Number 56932, a
Standard Agreement for Engineering Related Professional Services with Freese & Nichols, Inc., to
Increase the Contract Amount by $640,000.00 for a Revised Contract Amount of $730,000.00 for the
Walsh Ranch Regional Stormwater Plan, Authorize Execution of Amendment Number 1 to City
Secretary Contract Number 57359, a Developer Funding Agreement for Walsh Ranch Master
Drainage Study with Walsh Ranches Limited Partnership, to Increase the Developer Contributions in
the Amount of $320,000.00 and City Participation in the Amount of $320,000.00 for a Revised
Developer Contribution in the Amount of $365,000.00 and a Revised City Participation in the Amount
of $365,000.00, Adopt Appropriation Ordinances and Amend the Fiscal Years 2022-2026 Capital
Improvement Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 22-0575, 2. M&C Exhibit- Mary's Creek Watershed.pdf, 3. CPN 103844-EPAG-Walsh Ranch
Regional SW Plan.pdf, 4. Signed Developer Funding Agreement.pdf, 5.
20SWM_WALSH_RANCH_REGIONAL_STORMWATER_PLAN_AMEND_52002_AOrdinance22(r3)
(3).pdf, 6. 20SWM_WALSH_RANCH_REG_SW_PLAN_AMEND_30104_AOrdinance22(r4) (3).pdf, 7.
First AmendCSC 57359 DevFundingAgreement_Final.pdf, 8. 20SWM WALSH RANCH REGIONAL
STORMWATER PLAN AMEND funds availability.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL8/9/2022 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

